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Hoffmann Albert, cooper, r 401 E 12th
" Chas F, mining, r 566 31st
" Conrad., millman, r 1872 8th
'• Frank J, mach S F, r 1204 E 16th
" Ueo J, mining, r 566 31st
" Jack B, student, r 566 31st
" J os, r y56 Campoell
" Jos W, elk F Bieler, r 809 E 14th
'• Karl, student, r 566 31st
" Ross B, electrician, r 566 31st

Hoffschneider Annie Miss, r E 35th cor
Summer

" Edw, r E 35th cor Summer
" Geo, r E 35th cor Summer
" Wm, electrotyper S F, r E 35th cor
Summer

" Wm F, electrotyper S F, r 1357 9th
av

Hofman Albert, shoemkr 541 16th, r

same
Hofmann Chas, plumber, r Calhoun,

Melrose
" Emma, dom W P Miller, Melrose
" Frank, driver Hansen & Kahler, r

1172 7th
" John, r 1172 7th
" John, r Calhoun. Melrose
" John Jr. elk F Becker, r 1172 7th
" Jos, baker, r 709 27th
Hofner Richd, sawyer, r 660 Clay
Hofsas Christian, elk W D Wilson, r

366 8th
" John, driver W D Wilson, r 366 8th
Hofstetter Christian, harness 409 12th,

r 1048 Peralta
Hogan Annie, dom 532 Hobart
" Annie Mrs, r 859 Webster
" Augustus, r 2046 Union
" Bartholomew J, elk S F, r 930 Pe-

ralta
" Edw, r 212 San Pablo av
" Edw W, elk C C W Co, r 626 19th
" Hugh (Humboldt Lumber Co), r

913 E 24th
" Jas, r 210 7th
" Jas Jr, plumber, r 210 7th
" Jennie Miss, r 476 E 11th
" John, r 628 Webster
" John, carp, r 210 7th
" Jos R, elk S F, r Felton nr Idaho
" Julia Mrs, dry goods 2046 Union
" Lawrence, emp Cascade Laundry, r

362 1st
" Maria Mrs, r 209 3d
" Mary Miss, stenog E A Holman, r

210 7th
" Mary A Mrs, r 1782 Taylor
" Michael, gardener, r 821 E 14th
" Michael, shoemkr C Martin, r 1719

Taylor
" Michael J, shoemkr, r 817 Lydia
" Norah, dom 1266 23d av
" Thos P. (Humboldt Lumber Co),

r 839 Fallon
Hogarty Cecilia Miss, r 821 E 14th
" John J. driver H & L Co No 2, r

905 15th av
" Jos B, veterinary surgeon 821 E 14th,

r same

Hogarty Wm E, fireman S P Co, r 720
E 14th

" Wm E, plumber W Smith, r 965 E
14th

Hogeboom Stephen, collr 457 9th, r 559
Knox av

Hogle Jessie Mrs, r 1183 23d av
" Owen, com trav. r 1183 23d av
Hoguet Geo W, carp, r 472 8th
Hohfeld R H, teacher Oakland Semi-

nary, r S F
" Rose Mrs, teacher Oakland Semin-

ary, r S F
Hohl Johanna, dom 1404 10th av
Hohmann Hugo (Scheiding & Hoh-

mann), r 260 Oak
Hoiland Mamie Miss, comp P P P Co, r

Gold nr Weston av
" Peter L, painter Gold nr Weston av

r same
Hoimyer Bessie J, dom 1264 Harrison
Holn Isfadoire N, elk, r Hillside av nr

Linda av
Hokanson Alma, dom San Pablo av nr

49th
" C Oscar, teas and coffees 43d nr San

Pablo av, r same
Hokensen Rebecca, dom 1571 7th av
Holberton Geo C, electrician O G L &

H Co, r 1328 Filbert
Holborn Albert R, r 815 Madison
" S M Mrs, elk Abrahamson Bros, r

815 Madison
Holbrook Bentha S Miss, teacher Mills

College, r same
" Clarence W, shoemkr Cal Shoe Co,

r S F
Holoom Wm D, real estate S F, r 977

E 28th
Holcomb Harry L, bkkpr Heron &

Holcomb, r 568 12th
" L C Miss, r 522 17th
HOLCOMB MYRON T (Heron & Hol-

comb) r 421 Walsworth av, Linda
Vlista Terrace

" Myron T Sr, r 421 Walsworth av
" S Miss, r 522 17th
" Wm A, died April 30, '96

Holcroft Geo, powdermkr, r Haskell
nr San Pablo av

Holden Alice Miss, r 544 39th
" Alice Mrs, r 544 39th
" Chas W, elk S F, r 16 Valley
" Ella Miss, milliner Mrs N Lay-

mance, r 1426 E 11th
" Florence Miss, 'teacher Ind Home

Adult Blind, r 544 39th
" Jesse M, r 1752 12th av
" Mary Mrs, r 1426 E 11th
" Richd, painter, r Melrose station

" S P, sec Malthine Mfg Co. r S F
" Thos, gardener H B McGowan, r

McAdam oor Clifton
" Thos L, tower opr S P Co, r 1721

8th
" Wm, carp S P Co, r 13th cor Wood
Holderer Fredk J, salesman Singer

Mfg Co. r 793 Wood
Holiday Susan Mrs, r 415 E 12th '
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